FORM PYO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #3 07-27-	1998 CHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
ОМВ No. 0651-04 07-08-1998	
Tab setting: 100776	Anna (ann (agus air) (agu
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: <u>Anita Dr. Helbig GmbH</u>
Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Oethop#dische KG	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7-8.78	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Grafenstrasse 23
☐ General Factoriship ☐ Eliminot Elimi	City: 83098 Brannen-Slate: Germany ZIP:
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: June 25, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1,934,756	
1,909,891	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 8 Yes D No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	logentalia
Name: Henry M. Feiereisen, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address: 350 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 322	40
New York, NY 10118	∑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
250 Fifth Avenue	1,59
Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue Suite 3220	Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000078 1934756 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 DP 02 FC:482 25.00 DP	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached $copy$ is a true $copy$ of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. Ursula B. Day, Esq.	Signature Source and document: Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co. Orthopädische KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having offices and doing business at Grafenstrasse 23 D-83098 Brannenburg, Germany (hereinafter: "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks TRIFIRST and TRILITE and the respective US Trademark Registrations 1, 934, 756 and 1, 909, 891 therefor, currently registered and in force in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS ANITA Dr. Helbig GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having offices and doing business at Grafenstrasse 23, D-83098 Brannenburg, Germany (hereinafter: "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the said marks and the respective US trademark registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the respective US trademark registrations therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Dr. Helbig GmbH & Co Orthopädische KG

Geolo Weber-Unger, Executive Secretary

On this 25 day of , 1998 before me appeared, Georg Weber-Unger, the person who signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

RECORDED: 07/08/1998

Witness:

Christine Mayer

TRADEMARK REEL: 1760 FRAME: 0057